Data Sheet Zonecheck
Residential
CPVC Void Full Bore
CPVC Riser Full Bore
Specification
ZC-RESPF-DS-10/23-5
OV E R V I E W
Zo n e c h e c k  i s  a  re m ote  f l ow- sw i tc h  te st i n g  d ev i c e.  I t  wo r ks  by  u s i n g  a  c l o s e d  l o o p  syste m  t h at  re - c i rc u l ate s  wate r
to  s i m u l ate  a  s i n g l e  s p r i n k l e r  h e a d  o p e rat i o n  a n d  te st s  t h e  f l ow- sw i tc h  w i t h o u t  d i s c h a rg i n g  wate r.  Zo n e c h e c k®
Re s i d e nt i a l  s i m p l i f i e s  f l ow- sw i tc h  te st i n g  fo r  d o m e st i c  a n d  re s i d e nt i a l  p ro p e r t i e s .  I t s  c o m p a c t  d e s i g n  m a ke s  i t
i d e a l  fo r  a p a r t m e nt s ,  h o m e s  a n d  m i xe d  u s e  d eve l o p m e nt s ,  i t s  e a sy  to  i n st a l l  a n d  a l l ows  te st i n g  to  b e  p e r fo r m e d
at  t h e  f l i c k  of  a  sw i tc h .  Fu r t h e r  to  t h i s ,  e a c h  te st  i s  p e r fo r m e d  w i t h o u t  wa st i n g  a  d ro p  of  wate r.  T h i s  ve r s i o n  of  t h e
p ro d u c t  fe at u re s  a  f u l l  b o re  d ra i n  va l ve.  Zo n e c h e c k  Re s i d e nt i a l  c o m e s  w i t h  a  m i n i - sw i tc h  a s  st a n d a rd  b u t  c a n  a l s o
b e  s u p p l i e d  w i t h  key- sw i tc h  o r  I M M  to  fo r m  p a r t  of  a  Zo n e c h e c k  Ad d re s s a b l e  syste m .
N ote :  M o n i to re d  va l ve s  a re  a l s o  ava i l a b l e  f ro m  P ro j e c t  F i re,  c o nt a c t  u s  fo r  m o re  i nfo r m at i o n .
ZO N EC H EC K P U M P
Voltage 230V 50Hz
IMAX 0.66 A
Max Power Rating 75 W Maximum
IP Rating IPX4D
C a b l e  Ty p e  (S u p p l i e d ) 1.5m Molex Lead
F LOW- SW I TC H
Ty p e VSR- SG
Tr i g g e r i n g  F l ow  R ate 15-38 L /min (UL)
I P  R at i n g IP54
C o nt a c t  R at i n g
10 A @125/250v AC;
2 .0  A m p s  @ 3 0 v  D C
M I N I - SW I TC H
Model ZCKYSR
Key Type F i s h  Key
Dimensions 8 2  x  8 2  x  4 0  m m
ZO N EC H EC K R ES I D E N T I A L
M a x  P re s s u re  R at i n g 10 bar
P i p e  Ty p e CPVC
Pipe Diameters Ø 25, 32, 40, 50 mm
(1”, 1¼“, 1½”, 2”)
P i p e  a n d  F i tt i n g s Spears Flame Guard
V E N T I N G
Zonecheck may not operate successfully if trapped air is pres ent within
the sprinkler pipework . Pleas e ensure that pipework is vented by using
an appropriate drain or venting valve (not supplied) before operating the
Zonecheck .
Standby
Test
Mini-switch  ZCKYSR
220V  50/60Hz  75W max.
Test procedure.
Dimensions
(Riser)
*Please leave a minimum of 160mm above the face flow-switch and pump head for access and maintenance.
PA RT C O D E I N Ø M M A B C D E F
( M A X )
ZC -RESPR-25FB 1” 25 135 165 25 160 370 370
ZC -RESPR-32FB 1  ¼ ” 3 2 1 5 5 1 5 5 3 5 1 6 5 3 9 5 3 9 5
ZC -RESPR-40FB 1½” 40 1 6 5 1 75 3 5 1 70 4 0 5 4 0 5
ZC -RESPR-50FB 2” 50 1 75 2 2 0 4 5 1 70 4 2 0 4 6 5
Dimensions
(Void)
*Please leave a minimum of 160mm above the face flow-switch and pump head for access and maintenance.
PA RT C O D E I N Ø M M A B C D E F G
ZC -RESPV-25 1” 25 200 160 50 110 370 615 245
ZC -RESPV-32 1  ¼ ” 3 2 2 1 5 1 6 5 5 0 1 1 5 3 9 5 6 4 5 2 5 0
ZC -RESPV-40 1½” 40 2 2 5 1 70 5 0 1 2 0 4 0 5 6 80 2 75
ZC -RESPV-50 2” 50 24 0 2 2 0 5 5 1 3 0 4 2 0 74 0 3 2 0
Front View Side View
A
E
B
CLEAR
SPACE
D
C
160
F
Plan View Front View
CLEAR
SPACE
>200
>90CLEAR
SPACE
G A
B
C
D
E
F
Designed and manufactured in the
UK by Project Fire Products Ltd.
+44(0)1889 271271
info @projectfire.co.uk
w w w.projectfire.co.uk
Zonecheck® is a registered trademark .
© Project Fire Products Ltd. 2023.
Orientation
P R OJ ECT F I R E®
100% water saving
Full Sized Drained
Remote testing
Simplified testing method Code compliant
No water discharge
Efficient
Flow-Switch Testing
Wiring
VOIDRISER
FIRE ALARM/
INTERFACE
DEVICE
SWITCHED
FUSED SPUR
230v 50Hz
L2L1
L2L1
3A
MINI-SWITCH
FLOW-
SWITCH
FLOW-
SWITCH
MONITORED VALVES
ALSO AVAILABLE
FROM PROJECT FIRE
FLOW-
SWITCH
PUMP
N/O
COM